VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 256
The Library of Virginia

Item 256 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2005

Second Year - FY2006

Administrative and Support Services (14900)
General Management and Direction (14901)
Computer Services (14902)

Physical Plant Services (14915)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$7,116,857
$5,456,999
$1,256,929

$402,929

$5,466,043
$526,070

$1,124,744

$7,117,561
$5,457,703
$1,256,929

$402,929

$5,466,747
$526,070

$1,124,744

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. It is the intent of the General Assembly that The Library of Virginia be authorized to fill all positions authorized
in this act, and all part-time (wage) positions funded in this act, notwithstanding & 4-7.01 of this act.

B. The Library of Virginia shall, with due diligence and dispatch, make such operating adjustments as are necessary
and prudent to provide proper care for the Library’s records and collections, having regard for the capacities and
limitations of the Library building’s physical plant. Such adjustments may include, but need not be limited to,
relocating materials on and among floors of the building or elsewhere, including without limitation the Library’s
Records Center, and redeploying and adjusting staff work areas and conditions. The operating plans to accomplish
any changes, as well as the implementation of such plans, shall be reported to the Secretaries of Education and

Administration no later than August 1, 2004.
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