VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 256

The Library of Virginia

Item 256 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2005	Second Year - FY2006
Administrative and Support Services (14900)	\$7,116,857	\$7,117,561
General Management and Direction (14901)	\$5,456,999	\$5,457,703
Computer Services (14902)	\$1,256,929	\$1,256,929
Physical Plant Services (14915)	\$402,929	\$402,929
Fund Sources:		
General	\$5,466,043	\$5,466,747
Special	\$526,070	\$526,070
Federal Trust	\$1,124,744	\$1,124,744

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. It is the intent of the General Assembly that The Library of Virginia be authorized to fill all positions authorized in this act, and all part-time (wage) positions funded in this act, notwithstanding § 4-7.01 of this act.

B. The Library of Virginia shall, with due diligence and dispatch, make such operating adjustments as are necessary and prudent to provide proper care for the Library's records and collections, having regard for the capacities and limitations of the Library building's physical plant. Such adjustments may include, but need not be limited to, relocating materials on and among floors of the building or elsewhere, including without limitation the Library's Records Center, and redeploying and adjusting staff work areas and conditions. The operating plans to accomplish any changes, as well as the implementation of such plans, shall be reported to the Secretaries of Education and Administration no later than August 1, 2004.